General Sessions Fees:

Divorce Fees:

Complaint for Divorce without Children filing fee
($322.50 with service of process*)

($280.50 without service of process)

Complaint for Divorce with Children filing fee
($397.50 with service of process*)
($355.50 without service of process)

Fee to file a Counter Complaint ($100)
Petition for Modification ($119.00)
Petition for Contempt ($82.00)
Post-Agreed Orders ($25)

Orders of Protection ($290.50)

Civil (small claims lawsuits) filing fee
($232.50 with service of process*)
($190.50 without service of process)
($42.00 each additional defendant)

Fee to file a Countersuit (5100.00)

Wage Garnishment ($47.00)

Bank Levy ($67.00)

Writ of Possession ($67.00)

Subpoena ($48.00)

Motion for Slow Pay ($25.00)

To file an Appeal to Circuit Court ($249.50)

Traffic:

Speeding ($266.50)

Speeding in Construction Zone
(w/workers present $514.50)

Failure to Carry Proof of Insurance ($256.00)

Traffic: (cont)
Light Law (burned out or broken light)

(w/proof of correction $4.00)
(w/out proof of correction $248.00)

Light Law (high beams or no lights at night $248.00)

Failure to wear seatbelt

(First offense $30.00)

(Subsequent offense $55.00)

Child Restraint (child over 4 yrs) ($25.00)
Child Restraint (child under 4 yrs) ($271.00)
Move Over Law ($508.50)

Muffler Law ($50.00)

Helmet Law ($50.00)

Slow Poke Law ($62.50)

Texting & Driving (510.00) and Traffic School

Traffic Citations for OTR Truck Drivers:
Speeding ($274.50)

Failure to Carry Proof of Insurance ($256.00)
Parking ($50.00)

Emergency Signs ($50.00)

All Others ($256.00)

TWRA Citations: ($359.50)

Juvenile Court Fees:

Child Custody Matters:

Petition for (Paternity, Custody, Modification
& Contempt)

(w/service of process $144.00)

(w/out service of process $102.00)
Modification of Child Support (5144.00)

Delinquent Child Matters:
Delinquent and Unruly Fees ($86.00)
Tobacco Fines can range from $10.00 to $50.00

Circuit Court Fees:

Civil Suit filing fee (claims over $25,000)
($366.50 w/service of process*)
($324.50 w/out service of process)

Fee to file a Hospital Lien ($12.00)

Petition to Set Child Support
(5216.50 w/service of process*)
(5176.50 w/out service of process)
Petition to establish Paternity
($216.50 w/service of process*)
(5199.50 w/out service of process)

Petition for Modification ($119.50)
Petition for Contempt ($119.00)
Subpoena ($48.00)

Worker's Compensation Suit
(5291.50 w/service of process*)
($251.50 w/out service of process)
Condemnation Suit

(5291.50 w/service of process*)
(5251.50 w/out service of process)

*Service of Process: The Tennessee Rules of Civil and
Criminal Procedure require that all defendants to an
action be properly notified that an action has been
commenced. Service of Process can be had through the
local Sheriff's department or through a private process
server. The fees listed above that include Service of
Process are those cases served through the Sheriff's
department where the defendant is located. Parties may
file an action without the Service of Process fee and
employ the services of a private process server to meet
the requirements of the rules of procedure.




